

Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD) P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID: phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

Nazir Ahmad Rather
S/O: Abdul Rehman Rather
R/O: Dailgam Anantnag
Reg. No. : PWDJNK - CONT-2022 -288133
PAN No. CDVPR8943M
GST No.:01CDVPR8943M1ZM
Contact No. 7780877232

No.PHE/AWP/ 3642-52
Dated:- 25/10/23

Subject:- Making information display Board for water supply scheme Noorpora Old (under JJM Contingencies).

Reference:- (1).Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 39/PHA of 2023-24 (e- tendering) issued under endorsement No. PHA/Awp/2744-59 Dated:-11.09.2023 Tender Id No. 2023_PHE_229435_50

(2). Administrative Approval accorded by Superintending Engineer Hydl Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian's order No.SE/Hyd/Spn/140 of 02/2021-22 dated:- 10.02.2021

(3). Technical Sanction No. 09/JJM/2023-24 of 09/2023 dated:- 01.09.2023.

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions .

Advertised Cost:-Rs 0.241 lacs

Alloted Cost:- Rs 0.228lacs

(Rupees twenty two thousand and eight hundred) only

S.No	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Alloted Rate	Amount	
					in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth 1 meter from cutting edge All kinds of soil :	cum	0.24	453.76	108.90	Rupees One Hundred Eight Paise Ninety Only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	0.24	5428.11	1302.75	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Two Paise SeventyFive Only
3	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete Welded.	kgs	109.47	130.84	14322.69	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred TwentyTwo Paise SixtyNine Only
4	Carriage of all materials including Cement,Aggregate,Steel sections and Display Board upto site of work complete job.	job	1.00	1420.08	1420.08	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Paise Eight Only
5	Painting of Complete Board with approved paint and writing all the details/information including Logoas per the details to be provided by Engineer in charge(As per annex-8 page no. 65 of Margdarshika issue by Ministry of Jal Shakti GOI.Complete job.	job	1.00	5680.32	5680.32	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Paise ThirtyTwo Only
Total:-					22834.74	
Say:-					0.228 lacs	

Rates and quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Subject:- Making information display Board for water supply scheme Noorpora Old (under JJM Contingencies).

Terms Conditions:-

- 1 The cost of work in no case exceed beyond **Rs 0.228lacs (Rupees twenty two thousand and eight hundred only)**
- 2 Bid declaration security @ **3% vide 3584877 dated:- 16.09.2023 for an amount of Rs 500/- and CDR No. 3584881 dated:- 16.09.2023 for an amount of Rs 500/-** are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- 3 Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- 4 The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of **30 days** from the date of issuance of LOI/Allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be recommended for forfeiting.
- 5 An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of **07 days** from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- 6 The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
- 7 Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than **20%** of the allotted cost on a monthly basis
- 8 Performance security equivalent to **3%** of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of **3 months** beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
- 9 The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for **18 months** after the successful commissioning of the works . If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of **10 days** of receipt of intimation . In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
- 10 Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- 11 The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "Information display board".
- 12 All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
- 13 Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents , shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.


Head Draftsman


Executive Engineer
(JSD) PHE Division Awantipora